
Product Change No�fica�on

TE Connec�vity
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-23-165400 PCN Date: 06-FEB-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
Heavy Duty Sealed Connector Series Product Family Rec and Tab Housing of Group D and E; Rec Housing of Group A

Descrip�on of Changes
The Industrial and Commercial Transporta�on business unit of TE Connec�vity is approving an alterna�ve PBT-GF30 material for the part numbers listed below. These part
numbers are TE proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. PPAP and/or sample requests must be submi�ed within 14 days of PCN submission
via ict-ppap-request@te.com or ePPAP system. Submission will not occur without request. If PPAP requested, disposi�on response is required within 14 days of submit date or
it will be considered approved. Product drawings are not affected.

Reason for Changes:
Dear Customer, we hereby inform you of this change. This is a con�nua�on of the measure which was first communicated with PCN-21-101563. The change is required to avoid
material shortages. The change does not impact performance of the product. IMPORTANT: The current and previous revisions of these parts can be used interchangeably in the
field. The change is being phased in gradually and previous revision can remain stocked un�l use. Shipments of both configura�ons may be mixed.

PCN A�ributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connectors Purchase or Supplier Change
Change Feature: Poten�al Customer Impact:
No Feature Change No Customer Impact
Remarks:

Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

28-FEB-2023
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effec�vity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-1418448-1 NO "8202607143"
1-1418448-2 NO
1-1563759-1 NO
1-1563878-1 NO
1-1564337-1 NO
1-1564407-1 NO
1-1564414-1 NO
1-1564516-1 NO
1-1564518-1 NO
1-1564520-1 NO
1-1564522-1 NO
1-1564526-1 NO
1-1564528-1 NO
1-1564530-1 NO
1-1564532-1 NO
1-1564534-1 NO
1-1670894-1 NO
1-1670901-1 NO
1-1703639-1 NO



Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2-1418448-1 NO
2-1418448-2 NO
2-1418483-1 NO
2-1564407-1 NO
2-1564414-1 NO
2-1564520-1 NO
2-1564528-1 NO
2-1564536-1 NO
2-1703639-1 NO
2-2299782-2 NO
3-1418483-1 NO
4-1418448-1 NO
4-1418448-2 NO
4-1563759-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-1418448-
1 NO "8202607143"

1-1418448-
2 NO

1-1564516-
1 NO

1-1564520-
1 NO

1-1564522-
1 NO

1-1564530-
1 NO

2-1418448-
1 NO

2-1418448-
2 NO

2-1418483-
1 NO

2-1564407-
1 NO

2-1564414-
1 NO

2-1564536-
1 NO

2-1703639-
1 NO

3-1418483-
1 NO

4-1418448-
2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-1418448-
1 NO "8202607143"

1-1418448-
2 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-1564516-
1 NO

1-1564520-
1 NO

1-1564522-
1 NO

1-1564530-
1 NO

2-1418448-
1 NO

2-1418448-
2 NO

2-1418483-
1 NO

2-1564407-
1 NO

2-1564414-
1 NO

2-1564536-
1 NO

2-1703639-
1 NO

3-1418483-
1 NO

4-1418448-
2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2-1564528-
1 NO

2-1703639-
1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-1418448-
1 NO "8202607143"

1-1563759-
1 NO

1-1563878-
1 NO

1-1564337-
1 NO

1-1564407-
1 NO

1-1564414-
1 NO

1-1564516-
1 NO

1-1564518-
1 NO

1-1564520-
1 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-1564526-
1 NO

1-1564528-
1 NO

1-1564532-
1 NO

1-1564534-
1 NO

1-1670894-
1 NO

1-1670901-
1 NO

1-1703639-
1 NO

2-1564520-
1 NO

2-2299782-
2 NO

4-1418448-
1 NO

4-1563759-
1 NO




