

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-23-165400 PCN Date: 06-FEB-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Heavy Duty Sealed Connector Series Product Family Rec and Tab Housing of Group D and E; Rec Housing of Group A

Description of Changes

The Industrial and Commercial Transportation business unit of TE Connectivity is approving an alternative PBT-GF30 material for the part numbers listed below. These part numbers are TE proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. PPAP and/or sample requests must be submitted within 14 days of PCN submission via ict-ppap-request@te.com or ePPAP system. Submission will not occur without request. If PPAP requested, disposition response is required within 14 days of submit date or it will be considered approved. Product drawings are not affected.

Reason for Changes:

Dear Customer, we hereby inform you of this change. This is a continuation of the measure which was first communicated with PCN-21-101563. The change is required to avoid material shortages. The change does not impact performance of the product. IMPORTANT: The current and previous revisions of these parts can be used interchangeably in the field. The change is being phased in gradually and previous revision can remain stocked until use. Shipments of both configurations may be mixed.

PCN Attributes:	
Product Category:	Kind of Change:
Connectors	Purchase or Supplier Change
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:
No Feature Change	No Customer Impact
Remarks:	

Estimated Dates:		
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):	
	28-FEB-2023	
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):	
	No Mixed Shipments	
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Part Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1418448-1	NO			"8202607143"			
1-1418448-2	NO						
1-1563759-1	NO						
1-1563878-1	NO						
1-1564337-1	NO						
1-1564407-1	NO						
1-1564414-1	NO						
1-1564516-1	NO						
1-1564518-1	NO						
1-1564520-1	NO						
1-1564522-1	NO						
1-1564526-1	NO						
1-1564528-1	NO						
1-1564530-1	NO						
1-1564532-1	NO						
<u>1-1564534-1</u>	NO						
<u>1-1670894-1</u>	NO						
1-1670901-1	NO						
1-1703639-1	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>2-1418448-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1418448-2</u>	NO						
<u>2-1418483-1</u>	NO						
2-1564407-1	NO						
<u>2-1564414-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1564520-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1564528-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1564536-1</u>	NO						
2-1703639-1	NO						
2-2299782-2	NO						
3-1418483-1	NO						
<u>4-1418448-1</u>	NO						
4-1418448-2	NO						
<u>4-1563759-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	S) being Modified: Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-1418448-</u> <u>1</u>	NO			"8202607143"			
<u>1-1418448-</u> <u>2</u>	NO						
<u>1-1564516-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
1-1564520- <u>1</u>	NO						
1-1564522- <u>1</u>	NO						
1-1564530- <u>1</u>	NO						
2-1418448- <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1418448-</u> <u>2</u>	NO						
<u>2-1418483-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1564407-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1564414-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1564536-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1703639-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>3-1418483-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
4-1418448- <u>2</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-1418448-</u> <u>1</u>	NO			"8202607143"			
<u>1-1418448-</u> <u>2</u>	NO						

	Part Discontinued per		Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-1564516-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>1-1564520-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>1-1564522-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>1-1564530-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1418448-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1418448-</u> <u>2</u>	NO						
<u>2-1418483-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1564407-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1564414-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1564536-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1703639-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>3-1418483-</u> <u>1</u>	NO	·					
<u>4-1418448-</u> <u>2</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2-1564528-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1703639-</u> 1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-1418448-</u> <u>1</u>	NO			"8202607143"			
<u>1-1563759-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>1-1563878-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
1-1564337- <u>1</u>	NO						
1-1564407- <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>1-1564414-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>1-1564516-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
1-1564518- <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>1-1564520-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-1564526-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
1-1564528- <u>1</u>	NO						
1-1564532- <u>1</u>	NO						
1-1564534- <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>1-1670894-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						
1-1670901- 1	NO						
1-1703639- <u>1</u>	NO						
2-1564520- <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>2-2299782-</u> <u>2</u>	NO						
4-1418448- <u>1</u>	NO						
<u>4-1563759-</u> <u>1</u>	NO						